

1 NH-0008-03(032) / 100554301 Madison

Replacing two bridges and overlaying approximately 10 miles of U.S. Highway 49 between Flora and Yazoo County Line

| | |
|--|------------------|
| 1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS | \$ 15,082,624.18 |
| 2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS | \$ 16,293,693.75 |
| 3 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS | \$ 17,246,452.57 |

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

| |
|-------------------------|
| \$ 13,914,479.95 |
| 8.40% |

2 NH-0008-03(051) / 105800301 Rankin

Overlaying US Hwy. 49, from Florence to the Simpson County Line

| | |
|--|------------------|
| 1 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS | \$ 14,909,987.64 |
| 2 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS | \$ 15,397,558.39 |
| 3 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS | \$ 15,504,676.63 |
| 4 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS | \$ 15,573,744.23 |
| 5 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS | \$ 16,523,896.35 |

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

| |
|-------------------------|
| \$ 15,369,094.12 |
| 2.99% |

3 NH-0009-01(113) / 102942301 Adams

Construction necessary to make improvement to the intersection of U.S. Highway 61 and Catherine Devereux Road

| | |
|--|------------------|
| 1 N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS | \$ 19,673,258.85 |
| 2 Key, LLC - Madison, MS | \$ 22,100,635.84 |
| 3 Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS | \$ 22,381,770.93 |
| 4 L & A Contracting Company - Hattiesburg, MS | \$ 30,000,000.05 |

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

| |
|-------------------------|
| \$ 17,415,596.18 |
| 12.96% |

4 STP-1145-00(012)N / 101212306 Harrison

Construction necessary for clearing and grubbing SR 601 from 28th Street to Existing Canal Road

| | | | |
|----|--|------------------|-----------------|
| 1 | Broome, LLC - Hattiesburg, MS | IRREGULAR | \$ 960,611.50 |
| 2 | Gulf Equipment Corporation - Theodore, AL | | \$ 1,140,496.90 |
| 3 | Tony Parnell Construction Company, Inc. - Vancleave, MS | | \$ 1,201,329.65 |
| 4 | Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS | | \$ 1,260,801.20 |
| 5 | T.H.E. Construction & Recreation Co., LLC - Taylorsville, MS | | \$ 1,281,957.95 |
| 6 | Jay Bearden Construction, Inc. - Richland, MS | | \$ 1,327,082.81 |
| 7 | CaMar Construction Company, Inc. - Tuscaloosa, AL | | \$ 1,330,610.99 |
| 8 | TCB Construction Company, Inc. - Poplarville, MS | | \$ 1,377,555.78 |
| 9 | John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. - Mobile, AL | | \$ 1,399,989.14 |
| 10 | Twin L Construction, Inc. - Pass Christian, MS | | \$ 1,446,373.00 |
| 11 | Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS | | \$ 1,462,542.95 |
| 12 | J. Levens Builders, Inc. - Long Beach, MS | | \$ 1,495,129.00 |
| 13 | Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS | | \$ 1,502,851.60 |
| 14 | Land Shaper, Inc. - Gulfport, MS | | \$ 1,531,031.00 |
| 15 | Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS | IRREGULAR | \$ 1,631,823.47 |
| 16 | Holden Earth Moving & Construction Company, Inc. - Vancleave, MS | | \$ 1,707,700.55 |
| 17 | Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS | | \$ 1,722,597.00 |
| 18 | ERS, Inc. - Jackson, MS | | \$ 1,737,737.00 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,448,715.65****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****21.28%****5 STP-0015-02(116) / 105591301 Lawrence**

Slide repair on US Hwy. 84 at Monticello

| | | | |
|---|---|------------------|-----------------|
| 1 | Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS | | \$ 874,517.25 |
| 2 | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS | | \$ 1,149,134.75 |
| 3 | Dirtworks, Inc. of Vicksburg - Vicksburg, MS | | \$ 1,191,295.50 |
| 4 | Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS | | \$ 1,359,805.30 |
| 5 | Broome, LLC - Hattiesburg, MS | IRREGULAR | \$ 1,382,976.70 |
| 6 | Key, LLC - Madison, MS | | \$ 1,486,343.20 |
| 7 | CaMar Construction Company, Inc. - Tuscaloosa, AL | | \$ 1,497,716.70 |
| 8 | Southern Rock, LLC - Brandon, MS | | \$ 1,593,649.20 |
| 9 | Rea's Country Lane Construction, Inc. - Houston, MS | | \$ 1,996,554.00 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,635,428.20****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****46.53%**

6 STP-0063-02(026) / 105375301 Forrest

Construction necessary to upgrade SR 42 east of Petal

| | | |
|---|--|------------------|
| 1 | Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS | \$ 13,478,981.80 |
| 2 | Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS | \$ 14,495,550.50 |
| 3 | Gulf Equipment Corporation - Theodore, AL | \$ 14,732,241.55 |
| 4 | Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS | \$ 14,754,214.73 |
| 5 | John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. - Mobile, AL | \$ 15,451,161.15 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 14,335,191.17****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****5.97%****7 STP-0019-02(037) / 105837301 Yalobusha**

Milling and Overlaying approximately 7 miles of S.R. 7 from the Grenada County Line to Coffeerville

| | | |
|---|--|-----------------|
| 1 | Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN | \$ 1,556,802.51 |
| 2 | J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS | \$ 1,629,343.37 |
| 3 | W. G. Construction Company, Inc. - New Albany, MS | \$ 1,890,811.26 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,737,537.45****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****10.40%****8 STP-0022-04(034) / 101630301 Union**

Construction necessary for grade, drain, bridge and paving work on SR 15 from King's Creek south of New Albany to 6.4 miles south of the Tippah County Line

| | | |
|---|---|------------------|
| 1 | Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS | \$ 17,998,452.13 |
| 2 | Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS | \$ 19,274,602.43 |
| 3 | Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS | \$ 20,108,574.45 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 18,397,734.78****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****2.17%****9 BR-0023-01(069) / 100812302 Marion**

Replacing a bridge on SR 35 at Harper Creek

| | | |
|---|--|-----------------|
| 1 | N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS | \$ 3,120,017.51 |
| 2 | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS | \$ 3,157,112.93 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,193,303.61****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****2.29%****10 STP-0026-01(077) / 105834301 Lauderdale**

Milling and overlaying approximately 5 miles of SR 19 from just north of SR 494 to just north of Lauderdale / Collinsville Road

| | | |
|---|--|-----------------|
| 1 | APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS | \$ 3,258,213.72 |
| 2 | Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS | \$ 3,396,677.44 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,121,687.23****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****4.37%**

11 STP-0103-00(015) / 105879301 Hancock

Widening and overlaying approximately 5 miles of SR 604 between US 90 and SR 607

| | |
|---|-----------------|
| 1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS | \$ 976,222.50 |
| 2 Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS | \$ 1,042,210.00 |
| 3 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS | \$ 1,251,320.00 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,287,413.50****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****24.17%****12 BR-2175-00(003) / 100879301 Pike**

Replacing six bridges on US Highway 51 south of McComb

| | |
|---|-----------------|
| 1 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS | \$ 6,859,877.75 |
| 2 Key, LLC - Madison, MS | \$ 6,896,809.00 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 7,056,280.34****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****2.78%****13 SP-9999-09(074) / 105847301 Harrison**

Installing traffic counter stations at various locations in Harrison County

| | |
|---|---------------|
| 1 Lamey Rockco Electric Company, Inc. DBA Lamey Electric - Biloxi, MS | \$ 102,983.16 |
| 2 Webster Electric Company, Inc. - Meridian, MS | \$ 158,513.75 |
| 3 Diamond Electrical Company, Inc. - Baton Rouge, LA | \$ 170,506.00 |
| 4 M & C Enterprises, Inc. - Petal, MS IRREGULAR | \$ 273,940.50 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 139,077.50****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****25.95%****14 MP-1025-48(010) / 303885301 Monroe**

Construction necessary to rehabilitate approximately 400 feet of SR 25 in Amory

| | |
|--|---------------|
| 1 McBride Co, LLC - Batesville, MS | \$ 402,118.75 |
| 2 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS | \$ 465,843.00 |
| 3 Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS | \$ 474,530.00 |
| 4 Ellis Construction Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS IRREGULAR | \$ 867,266.50 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 410,356.10****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****2.01%****15 MP-3012-76(011) / 303881301 Washington**

Repainting the bridge on SR 12 over the Sunflower River

| | |
|--|---------------|
| 1 Gulf Coast Contracting, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL | \$ 267,990.00 |
| 2 Seminole Equipment, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL | \$ 480,010.00 |
| 3 Texas Bridge, Inc. - Humble, TX | \$ 599,010.00 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 360,010.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****25.56%**

16 MP-3028-15(012) / 303882301 Copiah

Overlaying approximately 12 miles of Mississippi Highway 28 beginning near the Copiah/Jefferson County Line

| | |
|--|-----------------|
| 1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS | \$ 1,692,037.50 |
| 2 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS | \$ 1,774,507.50 |

| | |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|
| STATE ESTIMATE | \$ 1,932,747.75 |
| UNDER STATE ESTIMATE | 12.45% |

17 MP-3049-67(015) / 303880301 Sunflower

Overlaying approximately 12 miles of U.S. Highway 49 from Drew to the Coahoma County Line

| | |
|--|-----------------|
| 1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN | \$ 2,182,799.90 |
| 2 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS | \$ 2,197,625.15 |
| 3 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS | \$ 2,796,772.75 |

| | |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|
| STATE ESTIMATE | \$ 2,241,115.70 |
| UNDER STATE ESTIMATE | 2.60% |

18 MP-5016-45(010) / 303877301 Madison

Milling and overlaying approximately 6 miles of SR 16 from Farmhaven to the Leake County Line

| | |
|--|-----------------|
| 1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS | \$ 1,442,162.06 |
| 2 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS | \$ 1,518,641.63 |
| 3 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS | \$ 1,554,933.80 |

| | |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|
| STATE ESTIMATE | \$ 1,508,725.40 |
| UNDER STATE ESTIMATE | 4.41% |

19 BWO-5130-62(002) / 501982301 & BWO-5131-62(002) / 501982302 Scott

Renovating the Rest Areas on I-20 at Morton and Forest

BID OPENING POSTPONED UNTIL MAY 25, 2010**20 BWO-7132-16(001), BWO-7133-16(001) & BWO-7109-16(002) - 502014301, 302 & 303 Covington**

Construction of a new Maintenance Area Headquarters Building, construction of an equipment shed, and renovation of an existing building on US 49 in Collins

| | |
|---|---------------|
| 1 King Metal Buildings, Inc. - Louisville, MS | \$ 663,350.35 |
| 2 Max Robertson Contractor, Inc. - Ellisville, MS | \$ 672,832.00 |
| 3 Quality Design & Construction, LLC - Woodville, MS | \$ 688,680.25 |
| 4 Larry J. Sumrall Contractors, Inc. - Laurel, MS | \$ 712,584.00 |
| 5 Southern Rock, LLC - Brandon, MS | \$ 733,705.93 |
| 6 Nobles Contracting, LLC - Hattiesburg, MS | \$ 758,010.50 |
| 7 Ralph McKnight & Son Construction, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS | \$ 844,976.60 |

| | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------|
| STATE ESTIMATE | \$ 959,353.35 |
| UNDER STATE ESTIMATE | 30.85% |

21 IM-0055-04(093) / 105819301 District 2

Roadway landscaping at various locations

| | | | |
|---|---|----|------------|
| 1 | Stewart Environmental Construction, Inc. - Tupelo, MS | \$ | 356,896.00 |
| 2 | Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS | \$ | 380,957.00 |
| 3 | J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS | \$ | 392,755.00 |
| 4 | Southwest Design & Landscaping, LLC - Summit, MS | \$ | 465,184.00 |
| 5 | J. M. Duncan, Inc. - Falkner, MS | \$ | 527,729.66 |

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 445,639.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****19.91%**